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1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Aug 6, 2024 at 10:24 AM
To: Ignatius Rodriguez <iarodriguez@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs"
<ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>,
Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao <usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, "Lolita S. Presbitero" <lspresbitero@denr.gov.ph>,
ethel_degz@yahoo.com, Undersecretary for Special Concerns <usec.sc@denr.gov.ph>, aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com,
Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Enforcement and Muslim Affairs
<usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>, OUSC.DENR@gmail.com, "Office of the Undersecretary Ernesto D. Adobo Jr."
<usecais@denr.gov.ph>, Alvin Quitoriano <agquitoriano@denr.gov.ph>, Chief of Staff and Undersecretary for Field Operations -
Visayas and Mindanao <usec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>, usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com, Analiza Teh
<annateh@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Special Concern and Legislative Affairs <ouscla@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas Leones
<jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary Analiza Rebuelta-Teh <usec.fiscc@denr.gov.ph>,
camdelrosario@denr.gov.ph, flavianocyrenaica@gmail.com, oula.mines.denr@gmail.com, LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph, Geospatial
Office <geospatial@denr.gov.ph>, "Hanah Marie A. Buguina" <hmabuguina@denr.gov.ph>, Michelle Angelica Go
<madgo@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, "Office of the Assistant Secretary Marcial
C. Amaro Jr" <asec.ia@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Western Mindanao
<asec.fowmin@denr.gov.ph>, vermon.timbas@gmail.com, "Assistant Secretary for Finance, Information Systems and Mining
Concerns" <asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, Gilbert Gonzales <gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com, Ruth
Tawantawan <rmtawantawan@denr.gov.ph>, "Noralene M. Uy" <nmuy@denr.gov.ph>, denr.oasecenforcement@gmail.com,
Assistant Secretary for Field Operations Eastern Mindanao <asec.foem@denr.gov.ph>, oasfovisayas@gmail.com, Assistant
Secretary for Field Operations - Visayas <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Enforcement
<asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, ASEC for Human Resource and Strategic Communication and Sectoral Initiatives
<asec.hrscsi@denr.gov.ph>, danielnicer@yahoo.com, Joselin Marcus Fragada <jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, "Office of the
Assistant Secretary Noralene M. Uy" <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, DANIEL DARIUS NICER <ddmnicer@denr.gov.ph>,
escarino0903@gmail.com, cmbartolo@yahoo.com, oasecahr2020@gmail.com, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>,
redruthmt@gmail.com, PPSO Office of the Director <odpps@denr.gov.ph>, "mayestena@yahoo.com"
<mayestena@yahoo.com>, DENR PPS Policy Studies Division <policy@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.adrcom@gmail.com"
<denr.adrcom@gmail.com>, "Khalil S. Bayam" <ksbayam@denr.gov.ph>, scisod2022@gmail.com, "Dexter M. Tindoc"
<DMTINDOC@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic Communication and Initiatives Service <scis.od@denr.gov.ph>,
"denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com" <denr.transparencyseal@gmail.com>, KISS Office of the Director
<kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, DENR HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, "Arlene A. Romasanta" <aaromasanta@denr.gov.ph>, "Madonna
V. Ramirez" <mvramirez@denr.gov.ph>, rbpadin.dllo@gmail.com, "ppdppso@yahoo.com" <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, DENR
Admin Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>, "Hayde J. Lato" <HJLato@denr.gov.ph>, "pid.denrscis@gmail.com"
<pid.denrscis@gmail.com>, Legal Inad <LegalInad@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Legal Service Director <dirlegsrv@denr.gov.ph>,
las.denr@gmail.com, FMS Office of the Director <fms.od@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FASPO MIS <misfaspo@denr.gov.ph>,
"egdom53@gmail.com" <egdom53@gmail.com>, Rolando Castro <rrcastro@denr.gov.ph>, perezazisah@gmail.com,
tayoangkalikasan@gmail.com, Genie Balintec <gvbalintec@denr.gov.ph>, "nor_eneran@yahoo.com"
<nor_eneran@yahoo.com>, "pps-od@denr.gov.ph" <pps-od@denr.gov.ph>, Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>,
"rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com" <rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com>, IAS Office of the Director <ias.od@denr.gov.ph>,
cco.denr@yahoo.com, gvbalintec@gmail.com, "helenladua@yahoo.com" <helenladua@yahoo.com>,
dirfms.denr@gmail.com, "denr.scis@gmail.com" <denr.scis@gmail.com>, "Artchie H. Limbaga" <ahlimbaga@denr.gov.ph>,
"denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph" <denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph>, "Ma. Leonelyn Karol V. Tabares"
<mlkvtabares@denr.gov.ph>, scisreceivingreleasing@gmail.com, "pcpsdenr@gmail.com" <pcpsdenr@gmail.com>, MBCO
DENR <mbco@denr.gov.ph>, RBCO DENR <rbco@denr.gov.ph>, prcmo.executivedirector@gmail.com,
prcmo.planningandpolicy@gmail.com, prcmo.operationsunit@gmail.com, denr.prcmo2020@gmail.com, DENR Legislative
Liaison Office <denrllo@denr.gov.ph>, Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, records@fmb.denr.gov.ph,
emb@emb.gov.ph, nolierdb@gmail.com, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, mgb.denr@gmail.com,
lppdpolicy@gmail.com, Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, Land Management Bureau
<lmb@denr.gov.ph>, records@bmb.gov.ph, afmd@erdb.denr.gov.ph, director@bmb.gov.ph, recordsunit@erdb.denr.gov.ph,
admin-lmb@denr.gov.ph, bienvenida@yahoo.com, records@mgb.gov.ph, bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph, jovanerdb@yahoo.com,



admin@bmb.gov.ph, recordsco@emb.gov.ph, central@mgb.gov.ph, lmb_rkmd@yahoo.com, "nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph"
<nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph>, admin-mgb@denr.gov.ph, bmb@bmb.gov.ph, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph,
president_nrdc@yahoo.com, records@namria.gov.ph, "belen.tormon@nwrb.gov.ph" <belen.tormon@nwrb.gov.ph>,
oed@pcsd.gov.ph, nrdc.op@gmail.com, "corporatesecretary@llda.gov.ph" <corporatesecretary@llda.gov.ph>, DENR Laguna
Lake Dev Authority <llda@denr.gov.ph>, "personnel@nwrb.gov.ph" <personnel@nwrb.gov.ph>, records@llda.gov.ph,
"caesar.soliven@nwrb.gov.ph" <caesar.soliven@nwrb.gov.ph>, "info@pmdc.com.ph" <info@pmdc.com.ph>,
recordsofficer@nwrb.gov.ph, nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph, admin.nrdc@gmail.com, foi.ro@llda.gov.ph, "Zenaida A. Leano"
<ZALeano@denr.gov.ph>, "ogm@llda.gov.ph" <ogm@llda.gov.ph>, records.nrdc@gmail.com, "admin-nwrb@denr.gov.ph"
<admin-nwrb@denr.gov.ph>, "efleri@yahoo.com" <efleri@yahoo.com>, "zaleano@namria.gov.ph" <zaleano@namria.gov.ph>,
info@pra.gov.ph, "nwrb@denr.gov.ph" <nwrb@denr.gov.ph>, "admtr_namria@yahoo.com" <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>,
pntiangco@namria.gov.ph, "webmaster@pcsd.ph" <webmaster@pcsd.ph>, "namria@denr.gov.ph" <namria@denr.gov.ph>,
afd@nwrb.gov.ph, "planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg" <planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg>, DENR Calabarzon Region
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, "denr10@gmail.com" <denr10@gmail.com>, "denr1ored@yahoo.com" <denr1ored@yahoo.com>,
"r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com" <r10.gssrecordunit@gmail.com>, DENR Admin Region 1 <denr1admdiv@gmail.com>,
"denrcaraga@yahoo.com" <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, "admin-r2@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r2@denr.gov.ph>,
denr_recordsunit2016@yahoo.com, DENR Mimaropa Region <r4b@denr.gov.ph>, DENR7 Records Management Section
<records.r7@denr.gov.ph>, "recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com" <recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com>, "artnsalazar@yahoo.com"
<artnsalazar@yahoo.com>, DENR Admin 4a <admin-4a@denr.gov.ph>, denrcaragarecords@gmail.com,
denr6gss@gmail.com, "recordsunitdenr@gmail.com" <recordsunitdenr@gmail.com>, mcgomez8@alum.up.edu.ph,
"admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com" <admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com>, RECORDS UNIT DENR RO 1
<denro1adrecords@gmail.com>, denr7admindivision@gmail.com, r7.recordsunit2@gmail.com, "denr_car_ro@yahoo.com"
<denr_car_ro@yahoo.com>, "adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com" <adrecordsdenro1@gmail.com>,
recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "red_reg12@yahoo.com" <red_reg12@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 3 ORED
<r3@denr.gov.ph>, "yamylil26@yahoo.com" <yamylil26@yahoo.com>, "recordsxi@yahoo.com" <recordsxi@yahoo.com>,
"r7@denr.gov.ph" <r7@denr.gov.ph>, "marge.denr@gmail.com" <marge.denr@gmail.com>, red_reg5@yahoo.com,
"red_reg4a@yahoo.com" <red_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "reddenr7@yahoo.com" <reddenr7@yahoo.com>,
"denr9_pmd@yahoo.com" <denr9_pmd@yahoo.com>, "ored3@yahoo.com" <ored3@yahoo.com>,
"denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com" <denrncr_recordsunit@yahoo.com>, r10.recordsunit@gmail.com,
"oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, "r10@denr.gov.ph" <r10@denr.gov.ph>,
"adm.generalrecords@gmail.com" <adm.generalrecords@gmail.com>, "r12@denr.gov.ph" <r12@denr.gov.ph>,
denr9recordsunit@yahoo.com, 2014admn5@gmail.com, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>,
DENR R10 Office of RD <ord@r10.denr.gov.ph>, "records_denrcar@yahoo.com.ph" <records_denrcar@yahoo.com.ph>,
"Diosdado B. Cabag Jr." <DBCabagJr@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r10@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
r10@denr.gov.ph>, "recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com" <recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com>, Records DENR V
<recordsdenr5@gmail.com>, denr6recordsunit@gmail.com, migallonmarissa@gmail.com, "marizaayayac@gmail.com"
<marizaayayac@gmail.com>, "r5@denr.gov.ph" <r5@denr.gov.ph>, "ored4a@yahoo.com" <ored4a@yahoo.com>,
cao.denr8@gmail.com, DENR CAR <denr.recordscar@gmail.com>, zen.casia63@gmail.com, DENR Region 8
<r8@denr.gov.ph>, "pablitoarago1990@gmail.com" <pablitoarago1990@gmail.com>, "r6@denr.gov.ph" <r6@denr.gov.ph>,
"car@denr.gov.ph" <car@denr.gov.ph>, "denr02@yahoo.com" <denr02@yahoo.com>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph"
<red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, "r9@denr.gov.ph" <r9@denr.gov.ph>,
"denr.mimaropa@gmail.com" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, "admin-r13@denr.gov.ph"
<admin-r13@denr.gov.ph>, "denrecords@gmail.com" <denrecords@gmail.com>, denrncrored@gmail.com,
"recordscar18@gmail.com" <recordscar18@gmail.com>, gssrecords2020@gmail.com, "admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph" <admin-
r4a@denr.gov.ph>, "denrecordsxi@gmail.com" <denrecordsxi@gmail.com>, "marikienencarnacion@gmail.com"
<marikienencarnacion@gmail.com>, "denr4a.ord@gmail.com" <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, "caraga@denr.gov.ph"
<caraga@denr.gov.ph>, "denr_r9@yahoo.com" <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, ardmsr02@gmail.com, "genrecordsro2@yahoo.com"
<genrecordsro2@yahoo.com>, "records_denrcar@yahoo.com" <records_denrcar@yahoo.com>, "admin-r12@denr.gov.ph"
<admin-r12@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Management Division <fms.mgt@denr.gov.ph>, pmd-faspo@denr.go.ph, Support Service
Section <support.budget@denr.gov.ph>, Marika Joy Antonio <mjantonio@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Budget Division
<budget@denr.gov.ph>, sms.accounting@denr.gov.ph, DIÑA NILLOSAN <dmnillosan@denr.gov.ph>, EVELYN NILLOSAN
<egnillosan@denr.gov.ph>, Perez <vmperez@denr.gov.ph>, Lea Marie Fajardo <lsfajardo@denr.gov.ph>, Elvira Bobis
<ecbobis@denr.gov.ph>, MENDOZA CECILIA <mbcecilia@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Planning & Programming Division
<ppso.ppd@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Program Monitoring and Evaluation Division <ppso.pmed@denr.gov.ph>, Alma Estrada
<apestrada@denr.gov.ph>, Marie Angelique Go <ago@denr.gov.ph>, canvispo@fmb.denr.gov.ph, Archimedes John Madrid
<ajpmadrid@denr.gov.ph>, QMS Secretariat <qmssecretariat@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the DENR Secretary
<osec@denr.gov.ph>, Marilou Zipagan <mazipagan@denr.gov.ph>, COA DENR-Central Office <oatlcoadenrco@gmail.com>,
DENR IAS Operations Audit Division <ias.oad@denr.gov.ph>, "Antonio S. Bautista Jr." <jun@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Personnel
Division <personnel@denr.gov.ph>, encarmilap21@gmail.com, lab.prietos@gmail.com, joyce_agravio@yahoo.com,
ditucalanvea@gmail.com, Ivy Nicole Angeles <igangeles@denr.gov.ph>, MEDICAL CLINIC CO
<medicalclinicco@denr.gov.ph>, HONEY CELL PACIO <hnpacio@denr.gov.ph>, "bsdenrco@gmail.com"



<bsdenrco@gmail.com>, "personnel@denr.com.ph" <personnel@denr.com.ph>, toledojinggy@yahoo.com,
"psd@denr.gov.ph" <psd@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:
 
Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).
 

To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.
 
 
Very truly yours,
 
JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA
OIC-Chief, Records Management Division 
Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph
VOIP: 1150/ 1149
Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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